

**SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5536 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14120 & 14121 OF 2014**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and  
permission to file additional documents)

**STATE OF M.P.**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**SHIVRAJ SINGH**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**"Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice for final hearing returnable in  
four weeks."**

Accordingly, notice to sole respondent was issued through registered AD Post. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has on 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 filed Counter Affidavit and copy of the same is included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

C2/lp